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— Pageviews Visitors
Aware Participants 1,130 Engaged Participants 568
Aware Actions Performed Participants Engaged Actions Performed
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Visited a Project or Tool Page 1,130
Informed Participants 698 Contributed on Forums 0 0 0
Participated in Surveys 4 1 561
Informed Actions Performed Participants
Contributed to Newsfeeds 0 0 0
Viewed a video 0
Participated in Quick Polls 0 0 0
Viewed a photo 0
Posted on Guestbooks 0 0 0
Downloaded a document 0
Visited the Key Dates page 0 Contributed to Stories 0 0 0
Visited an FAQ list Page 18 Asked Questions 0 8 0
Visited Instagram Page 0 Placed Pins on Places 0 0 0
Visited Multiple Project Pages 142 Contributed to Ideas 0 0 0
Contributed to a tool (engaged) 568
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ENGAGEMENT TOOLS SUMMARY
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STORIES Q8A S PLACES

Tool Type Contributors
Engagement Tool Name Tool Status Visitors
Registered Unverified Anonymous
Qanda Ask a Question 16 0 3 0
Survey Tool Mobility Implementation Plan Questionnaire 770 4 1 561
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INFORMATION WIDGET SUMMARY
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QANDA

Ask a Question

Visitors Contributors CONTRIBUTIONS

Q Laura

What is the plan to handle all of the vehicles exiting garages onto 108th Ave NE once the 3 new buildings are co

mpleted? There are already massive backups into the garages with people trying to exit since the bike lanes went
in and reduced 108th to 2 lanes. Now you are adding three new projects; 555, 600, and 400. There are many ind

ividuals that don't have the choice of using mass-transit that seem to be forgotten in all the city planning. Thank y

ou.

A Publicly Answered

Hi Laura, Thanks for sharing your concern about downtown traffic with the completion of new buildings, specificall

y on 108th Avenue NE. Your comments have been shared with transportation development review and traffic engi
neering staff. We continue to evaluate long-term traffic strategies on 108th Avenue NE that may help to shorten b

ackups within garages.

Q CPetersky

When you ask if the person completing the questionnaire has a vehicle, you mean a MOTOR vehicle, | assume, b
ecause you clarify the question by saying "car, SUV..." | think you should say, "motor vehicle" then, because as w
e know, a bicycle is a vehicle - right?

A Publicly Answered

Hi CPetersky - Thanks for the clarifying question. Yes, the question relates to motor vehicle.
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ENGAGEMENT TOOL: SURVEY TOOL

Mobility Implementation Plan Questionnaire

Visitors Contributors CONTRIBUTIONS

What Bellevue neighborhood do you live in? (See Neighborhood Area Map)

9 (1.6%)

9(1.6%
——— 25 (4.4%

) [
2042 — gl
- 20 (3.5%)
(- 26(4.6%)
116 (20.4%) —~,
— 75(13.2%)

12(21%) —
17 (3.0%) —

- 8(1.4%)

)

36 (6.3%)
— 51(9.0%)

/ 26 (4.6%)

25(4.4%)

20 (35%) - 21 (3.7%)

Question options

® BelRed @ Bridle Trails @ Cougar Mountain/Lakemont @ Crossroads @ Downtown @ Eastgate @ Factoria
© Lake Hills @ NEBellevue @ Newport @ NW Bellevue @ Somerset @ West Bellevue

@ West Lake Sammamish @ Wilburton @ Woodridge @ | do not live in Bellevue, but | do work or study in Bellevue

@ 1do not live or work in Bellevue @ Prefer not to answer

Optional question (568 response(s), 2 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Please rate Bellevue on each of the following statements.

Question options
. Strongly agree
. Somewhat agree

@ Neither agree nor disagree

| can safely and
predictably get where |
want...

@ Somewhat disagree

. Strongly disagree

| can safely access public
transportation

| can safely connect to
where | want to go by...

| can safely connect to
where | want to go by...

100 200 300 400 500 600

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))
Question type: Likert Question
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In your day-to-day travel, how important is it for Bellevue to invest in the following
types of projects? Please rank the following with 1 being your highest priority and 5
being your lowest priority.

OPTIONS AVG. RANK
Sidewalk projects that allow me to walk/roll safely and comfortably to where | 2.53
want to go

Transit projects that allow me to use transit to get where | want to go in the 2.71

same amount of time as driving

Bike lane and trail projects that allow me to ride a bike/scooter on a direct, 3.14
dedicated route (for example, a bike lane or bike trail)

Roadway and intersection projects that allow me to drive at a predictable 3.29
speed during the afternoon rush hour

Street crossing, sidewalk, and bus stop projects that allow me to get to a bus 3.33
stop and wait there comfortably and safely

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))

Question type: Ranking Question
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What would encourage you to walk more than you currently do? (choose all that
apply)

450

399

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ Better landscaping/more shade trees @ Better sidewalks ® Slower car speeds

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question
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What would encourage you to bicycle for more trips? (choose all that apply)

450

386

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ More bike parking at my destination ) Better connected bike paths/routes

@ More bike paths/routes and streets that feel safer

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question
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What would encourage you to take transit more frequently? (choose all that apply)

450
400
350
300

250

411
208
200
150
150 125
100
50

Question options
@ Other (please specify) @ Improved/more crosswalks © Improved speed and reliability between destinations

@ Better bus stops, lighting, seating, etc.

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))

Question type: Checkbox Question
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How should Bellevue’s transportation system accommodate the growth of more
people living, working and studying in the city—especially in the Downtown, BelRed
and other neighborhoods? Please rate each statement.

Question options
o Strongly agree

S hat
Add more mid-block @ somewhat agree

crossings between 161 104

ianali @ Neither agree nor disagree
signaliz...

@ somewhat disagree

. Strongly disagree

Improve bus waiting
areas to enhance safety
a..

Add or improve
sidewalks that specifically
pr...

Build more bike lanes and
trails that connect...

Build wider roads and
intersections that make...

Build improvements to
reduce travel times on ...

100 200 300 400 500 600

Mandatory Question (570 response(s))
Question type: Likert Question
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Gender

7(1.3%)

39 (7.1%) —

— 294 (53.3%)
212 (38.4%)

Question options
@ Prefer to specify @ Prefernotto answer @) Female @ Male

Optional question (552 response(s), 18 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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Do you have a disability?

35 (6.4%) [ 32(5.8%)

L 484 (87.8%)

Question options
© Prefernottoanswer @ No @ Yes

Optional question (551 response(s), 19 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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What decade were you born?

35 (6.3%) r 3(0.5%)

1(0.2%) 28 (5.0%)

33 (5.9%) —

o~ 75(13.5%)

94 (16.9%) —

77 (13.8%)

116 (20.8%) ¢
95 (17.1%)

Question options
@ Prefernottoanswer @ 2010s @ 2000s @ 1990s @ 1980s @ 1970s @ 1960s @ 1950s ) 1940s

® 1930s

Optional question (557 response(s), 13 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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What is your race/ethnicity? (choose all that apply)

400

353

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

Question options
@ Not listed (please specify) @ Prefer notto answer @ White @ Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

@ Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin @ Black/African American @ Asian @ American Indian or Alaskan Native

Optional question (551 response(s), 19 skipped)

Question type: Checkbox Question
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What is your annual household income?

[ 6(1.2%)

5 (1.0%)

’\3(2.5%)

48 (9.4%)

181 (35.5%) —,

—

92 (18.0%) J/

Question options

@ $200,000 ormore @ $150,000 to less than $200,000 @ $100,000 to less than $150,000

@ $75,000 to less than $100,000 @ $50,000 to less than $75,000 @ $35,000 to less than $50,000
@ $20,000 to less than $35,000 @ Less than $20,000

Optional question (510 response(s), 60 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question

56 (11.0%)

- 109 (21.4%)

Page 16 of 18



Engaging Bellevue : Summary Report for15 November 2018 to 19 August 2021

Do you rent or own your current address?

31 (5.6%)

35 (6.3%) ~

350 (63.4%)

Question options
@ Not listed (feel free to specify) @ Prefer not to answer
® Rent

Optional question (552 response(s), 18 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question

1(0.2%)

135 (24.5%)

@ Living with parents/grandparents/guardian/family

@ Own
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Do you drive a personal vehicle (Car, SUV, Truck, etc.) within Bellevue?

70 (12.5%)

- 402 (87.5%)

Question options
@ No @ Yes

Optional question (562 response(s), 8 skipped)

Question type: Radio Button Question
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